# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LaSalle Business Credit, LLC	07/15/2008

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Snorkel International, Inc.
Street Address:	2009 Roseport Road
City:	Elwood
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66024

Name:	Snorkel Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	2009 Roseport Road
City:	Elwood
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66024

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4736961
Patent Number:	4821835
Patent Number:	5913379
Patent Number:	5720360
Patent Number:	6405114
Patent Number:	6327791
Patent Number:	6439488
Application Number:	09752060
Patent Number:	6425459

**PATENT** 

500592746 **REEL: 021230 FRAME: 0614** 

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

Fax Number: (816)817-0220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8164213355

Email: cabrams@stklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Shughart Thomson & Kilroy, PC
Address Line 1: 120 W 12th Street, Suite 1600
Address Line 2: Attn: Christopher S Abrams
Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher S Abrams

Total Attachments: 1

source=Snorkel Release - Lasalle Business Credit#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021230 FRAME: 0615

# RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

KNOW BY ALL THESE PRESENTS, that LaSalle Business Credit, LLC (the "Company") filed a Security Interest (the "Agreement") on August 21, 2003, between Company, Snorkel Holdings, LLC and Snorkel International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, which was recorded as Reel/Frame No. 013887/0785 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Company hereby states that the property described in the Agreement is to be released from any claim of lien, now or future existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the full and final payment of all indebtedness secured by the aforesaid lien or liens, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has released and discharged and by these presents hereby releases and discharges, any and all property described in the Agreement from all liens held by the undersigned securing said indebtedness.

Dated: 7/15/\_\_\_\_\_, 2008

LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC

Ву:	
Name: Eline Cheony	
Title: Serior Vice Alexident	

STATE OF MISSULGI ) SE
COUNTY OF C PULSIN

GIVEN under my hand and notarial scal this 15th day of 5 lift, 2008.

Valua Ilpant

Notary Publi

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri Commissioned for Clay County My Commission Expires: May 5, 2012

2334039.01

**RECORDED: 07/15/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021230 FRAME: 0616